

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By _____

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 10, Page
2 1, in the title, Line 3, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the words "relating to
3 health care."; and

4
5 Further amend said bill, Page 1, Section 192.020, Line 13, by inserting after all of said section and
6 line the following:

7
8 "192.500. 1. For purposes of this section, the following terms shall mean:

9 (1) "Cone beam computed tomography system", a medical imaging device using x-ray
10 computed tomography to capture data using a cone-shaped x-ray beam;

11 (2) "Panoramic x-ray system", an imaging device that captures the entire mouth in a single,
12 two-dimensional image including the teeth, upper and lower jaws, and surrounding structures and
13 tissues.

14 2. Cone beam computed tomography systems and panoramic x-ray systems shall not be
15 required to be inspected more frequently than every six years.

16 3. Under section 23.253 of the Missouri sunset act:

17 (1) The provisions of the new program authorized under this section shall automatically
18 sunset on December thirty-first two years after August 28, 2015, unless reauthorized by an act of the
19 general assembly;

20 (2) If such program is reauthorized, the program authorized under this section shall
21 automatically sunset on December thirty-first twelve years after the effective date of the
22 reauthorization of this section; and

23 (3) This section shall terminate on September first of the calendar year immediately
24 following the calendar year in which the program authorized under this section is sunset."; and

25
26 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
27 accordingly.
28

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____